BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Chairman Manuel Perez-Vichot Vice Chairman Francisco Fernandez
Board member Kevin Berounsky Board member Ernie Aloma
Board member Ariana Fajardo Alternate Richard A. Mikluscak
AGENDA
Regular Meeting
Monday, June 1, 2009
7:00 p.m.

1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING

A) May 4, 2009

3. NEW BUSINESS

A) Case #10-V-09
Ernesto Crucet
457 Minola Drive
Zoning: R-1C, Single-Family Residential
Lot size: 50 ft. x 172.51 ft.

Applicant is requesting a variance from Code Section 150-043 R-IC district (C)
Building site area required: For the addition of an aluminum porch to the rear of a home
on an undersize lot.

B) Case#11-V-09
Pedro Alonso
117 N. Melrose Drive
Zoning: R-1C, Single-Family Residential
Lot size: 60 ft. x 130 ft.

Applicant is requesting a variance from Code Section 150-043 R-IC district (C)

Building site area required: For the addition of a wood trellis to the rear of a home on an
undersize lot.

Board of Adjustment Agenda 1 June 1, 2009



(0)) Case # 12-V-09
Roger and Terry Del Rio
225 Reinette Drive
Zoning: R-1B, Single-Family Residential
Lot size: 50 ft. x 127 ft.

Applicants are requesting the following variances:

1. From Code Section 150-042 R-1B district (C) Building site area required: To
construct a covered terrace to the back of their house on an undersize lot.

2. From Code Section 150-034 Installation of central air conditioning and heating
units (A) Location on property—New construction: To install two a. c. units in the side
yard of their property.

D) Case # 13-V-09
Donna Hernandez
699 Ludlum Drive
Zoning: NBD; Neighborhood Business District
Lot size: 11,465 sq. ft. total vacant land

Applicant is requesting a variance from Code Section 150-025 Awnings and canopies in
all zoning districts (G) Location (2) (b): To install a canopy on her property in other
than a single-family residential district.

E) Case # 14-V-09
Edward Deschapell
4355 N. W. 36th Street
Zoning: AHMBD; Airport, Highway, Marine Business District
Lot size: 4 acres

Applicant is requesting a variance from Code Section 150-161 Signs (A): For the
placement of a ground sign at a business in the AHMBD, not directly along street
frontage, from which there is a major entrance to the development.

F) Case # 15-V-09
Alejandro Miranda
220 Morningside Drive
Zoning: R-1B, Single-Family Residential
Lot size: 129.29 ft. x 134.43 ft. x 139.63 ft. x 114.67 ft.

Applicants are requesting the following variances:

1. From Code Section 150-002 Definitions (C) (18) Building site (e) Front: To construct
a pool in the legal front and side yards of their lot.

2. From Code Section 150-014 Swimming pools and safety barriers (D): To construct a
pool in the legal front yard setback of their lot.

3. From Code Section 150-034 Installation of central air conditioning and heating units,

pool pumps and equipment, etc., (A) Location property—New construction: To install
pool equipment in the legal front yard of their lot.
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4. ADJOURNMENT
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The decisions of the Board of Adjustment may be appealed to the Board of Appeals pursuant to Code
Section 150.113. Any person appealing any decision may need to ensure that a verbatim record is made

of the proceedings, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is made.
(F.S. 286.0105)
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